1
D2JW  Sealed Ultra Subminiature Basic Switch
Ultra-small and Highly Sealed
■ Degree of protection for the molded lead wire
models conforms to IEC IP67. (Lead wire type
only)
■ Wide range of operating temperature from –40°C
to 85°C.
■ Gold-alloy crossbar contact and coil spring offer
long life expectancy and high contact reliability.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
K1A: Short hinge lever
K1: Hinge lever
K2: Hinge roller lever
K3: Simulated roller lever
2. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC (Only the models with lead wires)
3: SPST-NO (Only the models with lead wires)
3. Terminals
None: Solder terminals
MD: Molded lead wires
■ List of Models
Note: The standard lengths of the lead wires (AVS0.3f) of models incorporating them are 30 cm.
RoHS Compliant
D2JW-01@-@-@
1      2      3
Actuator Contact form Model
SPDT D2JW-011 D2JW-011-MD
SPST-NC --- D2JW-012-MD
SPST-NO --- D2JW-013-MD
SPDT D2JW-01K1A1 D2JW-01K1A1-MD
SPST-NC --- D2JW-01K1A2-MD
SPST-NO --- D2JW-01K1A3-MD
SPDT D2JW-01K11 D2JW-01K11-MD
SPST-NC --- D2JW-01K12-MD
SPST-NO --- D2JW-01K13-MD
SPDT D2JW-01K21 D2JW-01K21-MD
SPST-NC --- D2JW-01K22-MD
SPST-NO --- D2JW-01K23-MD
SPDT D2JW-01K31 D2JW-01K31-MD
SPST-NC --- D2JW-01K32-MD
SPST-NO --- D2JW-01K33-MD
Solder terminals Molded lead wires
Pin plunger
Short hinge lever
Hinge lever
Hinge roller lever
Simulated roller lever
2
D2JWD2JW
Specifications
■ Ratings
The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
■Characteristics
Note: 1. The data given above are initial values.
2. The operating speed value shown is for pin plunger models. (For different models, consult your OMRON sales representative.)
3. The dielectric strength values shown apply for use with Separator (terminal type).
4. The values shown apply for malfunctions of 1 ms max.
5. For testing conditions, consult your OMRON sales representative.
■ Contact Specifications
■ Contact Form
Electrical ratings 0.1 A at 30 VDC (resistive load)
Operating speed (see note 2) 1 mm to 250 mm/s
Operating frequency Mechanical: 240 operations/min max.
Electrical: 30 operations/min max.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Contact resistance
(initial value)
100 mΩ max. (molded lead wire models: 140 mΩ max.)
Dielectric strength (see note 3) 600 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between terminals of the same polarity
1,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between current-carrying metal parts and ground, and between each